## Michael Errante, Public Works Director John Pinckney, Deputy Public Works Director

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

P.O. DRAWER O INDEPENDENCE, CA 93526 PHONE: (760) 878-0201 FAX: (760) 878-2001

COUNTY OF **INYO** 

## **CSA#2 ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA**

Thursday, January 13<sup>th</sup>, 2022 8:00 A.M. **Meeting Date:** 

Zoom (https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86002877271) **Meeting Location:** 

- Call to Order 8:00 A.M.
- Minutes Approve previous meeting minutes
- CSA#2 Financial Status Report
- Public Works Report –

A letter was sent to the homeowner of 151 Sumac requesting an easement for the sewer line repair. The letter was sent via certified mail, and receipt was received stating the homeowner had received the letter. We have not received a response from the homeowner.

**New Business** 

A letter sent to Inyo County Public Works from Aspendell Mutual Water Company requesting reimbursement for the removal and replacement of sewer lateral lines. The invoice was for \$26,614.44.

- **Public Comment**

Next meeting date and time – March  $10^{th}$ , 2022 - 8:00 a.m. May  $12^{th}$ , 2022 - 8:00 a.m. July  $14^{th}$ , 2022 - 8:00. a.m. September  $8^{th}$ , 2022 - 8:00 a.m. November 10<sup>th</sup>, 2022 – 8:00 a.m.